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List of shortlisted candidates-Rulindo: 11/10/2021 

 

No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position 
EXAMINATION 
CENTER DATE TIME 

1 21213250BI AHOBANTEGEYE Jacqueline jacquelineahobantegeye55@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

2 2100083137 AKIMANA Lidivine akilidi2020@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2022 11:00 - 13:30 

3 21100521IE AKINGENEYE Seraphine seraakingeneye@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2023 11:00 - 13:30 

4 21213245IE AKINGENEYE Edith akingeneyeedy@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2024 8:00 - 10:30  

5 2100069560 AYINKAMIYE Christine ayichris7@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2025 8:00 - 10:30  
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6 2100069560 AYINKAMIYE Christine ayichris7@gmail.com 
 Kinyarwanda 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2026 11:00 - 13:30 

7 21064267AA BAGANAHE Alphonse baganalphonse@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2027 8:00 - 10:30  

8 21064267AA BAGANAHE Alphonse baganalphonse@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2028 14:00 - 16:30 

9 21211565DE BANAMWANA 
Jean 
Nepomuscène nepomuscenebanamwana@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Physical 
Education 
teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2029 14:00 - 16:30 

10 21075819DE BANYANGIRIKI Josiane josebanya2015@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2030 14:00 - 16:30 

11 21053752DE BARAHIRWA Martin barahirwamartin@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2031 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

12 21026461IE BARIKUKI Fabien fabarikuki2@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2032 14:00 - 16:30 

13 2100055354 BAYISENGE Joselyne joselinebayisenge@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2033 11:00 - 13:30 

14 21018795BI BIKORIMANA Emmanuel bikoremmanuel6@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2034 14:00 - 16:30 

15 21018795BI BIKORIMANA Emmanuel bikoremmanuel6@gmail.com 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2035 14:00 - 16:30 

16 2100030386 BIVAHAGUMYE Jean d'Amour jdbiglove@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2036 11:00 - 13:30 

17 21216040HG BIZIMANA Jean Paul jeanpabizimana@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2037 11:00 - 13:30 

18 21090393HG BUNANI Emmanuel emmanuelbunani91@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2038 11:00 - 13:30 
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19 21056862GI byimana jean damascene jeandamascenebyimana78@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2039 11:00 - 13:30 

20 21047775DE BYUKUSENGE Innocent byukusengeino@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2040 14:00 - 16:30 

21 21031971EC CYUBAHIRO Felix cyufelix5@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2041 14:00 - 16:30 

22 21057203IE Drocelle NYAMPINGA nyampingadrocelle0@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2042 14:00 - 16:30 

23 2100116695 DUKUNDE Aimee Kevine dukundeaimeekevine@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2043 14:00 - 16:30 

24 21102105AA DUSABIMANA Clementine clementinedusabimana98@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2044 11:00 - 13:30 
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25 21059464DE DUSHIMIRE Christine dushimirechris91@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2045 11:00 - 13:30 

26 21020650CG DUSHIMIRIMANA Pacifique dupacifique@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2046 8:00 - 10:30  

27 21026623CG DUSHIMIYIMANA 
Jean 
Damascene dushimiyimanajeandamascene1@gmail.com 

Chemistry 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2047 14:00 - 16:30 

28 21089505CG DUSHIMIYIMANA Martina martinedushimiyimana2020@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2048 8:00 - 10:30  

29 2100043397 GASANA Eric gaseric2020@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2049 8:00 - 10:30  

30 21010098DG GATABAZI Steven gatabazisteven11@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2050 8:00 - 10:30  
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31 21041933HG GATETE Erneste gateteernest1@gmail.com 

Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2051 14:00 - 16:30 

32 21041933HG GATETE Erneste gateteernest1@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2052 8:00 - 10:30  

33 21046654IE GIRUKWAYO BUGABO Dismas dismasbugabo@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2053 8:00 - 10:30  

34 21110428BI HABARUREMA Diogene habaruremadiogene5@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2054 11:00 - 13:30 

35 21069451AA HABARUREMA Telesphore habaruremat72@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2055 8:00 - 10:30  

36 21021646GI HABAYIMANA JEAN DE DIEU habayimanaj15@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2056 8:00 - 10:30  

37 21002584EC HABIMANA Abdoul hababudu@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2057 8:00 - 10:30  
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38 21036390CG HABIYAMBERE Aimable habiyamberea720@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2058 8:00 - 10:30  

39 21117969GI HABUMUREMYI 
Jean Marie 
Vianney hjeanmarievianney17@gmail.com 

Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2059 8:00 - 10:30  

40 21117969GI HABUMUREMYI 
Jean Marie 
Vianney hjeanmarievianney17@gmail.com 

History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2060 14:00 - 16:30 

41 21039681EC HAFASHIMANA Nelson nhafashimana@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2061 8:00 - 10:30  

42 21030149GI HAKIZA 
Nzabonimana 
Isidore hakizanzabonimana@gmail.com 

Chemistry 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2062 14:00 - 16:30 

43 21030149GI HAKIZA 
Nzabonimana 
Isidore hakizanzabonimana@gmail.com 

Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2063 14:00 - 16:30 

44 21117679IE HAKIZIMANA Omar omarhakizimana24@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2064 11:00 - 13:30 
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45 21214301GI HAKORIMANA Samuel hakorasam@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2065 11:00 - 13:30 

46 21085583AA HAKORIMANA Innocent ihhakorimana@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2066 14:00 - 16:30 

47 2100059769 HARAGIRIMANA Eric haragireric@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2067 11:00 - 13:30 

48 21014287BI HARAGIRIMANA 
Jean Marie 
Vianney jeamarievian@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2068 8:00 - 10:30  

49 2100059769 HARAGIRIMANA Eric haragireric@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2069 8:00 - 10:30  

50 2100059769 HARAGIRIMANA Eric haragireric@gmail.com 
French teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2070 11:00 - 13:30 

51 2121299504 HARERIMANA Anasthase anastaharr@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2071 11:00 - 13:30 
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52 21112979EC HAVUGIMANA Faustin faustinhavugimana@gmail.com 
Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2072 14:00 - 16:30 

53 21030208AA HITAYEZU Fabien hitafabien@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2073 8:00 - 10:30  

54 21030208AA HITAYEZU Fabien hitafabien@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2074 8:00 - 10:30  

55 21045989CG ICYIMANISHATSE Aphrodice icyimanishatseafrodis@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2075 14:00 - 16:30 

56 21079342EC IGIRANEZA JANVIERE igiranezaja9@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2076 14:00 - 16:30 

57 21066634IE INGABIRE Brigitte ingabirebrigette8@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2077 11:00 - 13:30 

58 21102781CG IRADUKUNDA Angelique angeliqueiradukunda05@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2078 11:00 - 13:30 
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59 21110971EC IRADUKUNDA Marie Solange iradukundamarie51@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2079 11:00 - 13:30 

60 21086411BI IRADUKUNDA ALPHONSINE iradukundaalph@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2080 14:00 - 16:30 

61 21107058GI IRAKARAMA Benitha shimwa2017@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2081 11:00 - 13:30 

62 21094147GI IRIBAGIZA Marie Claire iriclaire@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2082 8:00 - 10:30  

63 21214733GI IZERIMANA Adolphe adolpheizerimana@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2083 11:00 - 13:30 

64 2100118459 Jean Marie Vianney HATEGEKIMANA hjeanmarievianny@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2084 8:00 - 10:30  

65 21086549FA KABALIRA Sauve Arsene arsauv22@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2085 14:00 - 16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

66 21086549FA KABALIRA Sauve Arsene arsauv22@gmail.com 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2086 14:00 - 16:30 

67 21079560CG KAMPAYE Domina kimpayedomina0@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2087 8:00 - 10:30  

68 21061144BI KANGABO Benjamin benjaminkangabo1996@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2088 8:00 - 10:30  

69 21082149DE KANZIGA Jeanne D'Arc kanzigajeannedark@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2089 8:00 - 10:30  

70 21111075GI KAYITESI Emma Marie kayitesiemmamarie@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2090 11:00 - 13:30 

71 21111075GI KAYITESI Emma Marie kayitesiemmamarie@gmail.com 
French teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2091 11:00 - 13:30 
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72 2100040084 KUBWIMANA Noel kunoella012@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2092 8:00 - 10:30  

73 21055575AA KUBWIMANA JEANNE JIMMY kubwimanajann@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2093 11:00 - 13:30 

74 21101475BI MANIRERE ISABELLE manirereisabelle@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2094 11:00 - 13:30 

75 21214404IE MANIRIHO Chantal hategekimanajmv50@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2095 11:00 - 13:30 

76 21049660AA MANIRIHO Sylverien manisylverien@gmail.com 
Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2096 14:00 - 16:30 

77 21049660AA MANIRIHO Sylverien manisylverien@gmail.com 

Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2097 14:00 - 16:30 
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78 21068017FA MARIE GAUDANCE TUMURAMYE  tumugaudence1995@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2098 11:00 - 13:30 

79 2100059130 Marie Solange IGIRIMBABAZI igirimbabazimarie93@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2099 8:00 - 10:30  

80 21056925EC MBURENUMWE Vestine mburevesstine@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2100 8:00 - 10:30  

81 21058783IE MUHAWENIMANA Capitoline muhawenimanacapitorine@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2101 8:00 - 10:30  

82 21058783IE MUHAWENIMANA Capitoline muhawenimanacapitorine@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2102 14:00 - 16:30 

83 21044379GI MUHIRE Jean d'Amour muhiredamour2020@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2103 11:00 - 13:30 
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84 21051479DE MUJAWIMANA Pascasie mujawimanapascasie@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2104 8:00 - 10:30  

85 21051479DE MUJAWIMANA Pascasie mujawimanapascasie@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2105 14:00 - 16:30 

86 21076410HG MUKABUNANI Odette oddybunani@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2106 11:00 - 13:30 

87 21113308BI MUKAGASANA Vestine mvestine50@gmail.com 
Computer Lab 
attendant GS  MUSASA 11/10/2107 14:00 - 16:30 

88 21087350GI MUKAKAMANZI Consolee mukaconsolee25@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2108 8:00 - 10:30  

89 21063984BI MUKAMBARUSHIMANA Claudine claudinemuka2@gmail.com 
French teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2109 14:00 - 16:30 
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90 21074649HG MUKAMUGISHA Dorothée dorothee039132@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Health Sciences 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2110 11:00 - 13:30 

91 21074649HG MUKAMUGISHA Dorothée dorothee039132@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2111 11:00 - 13:30 

92 21090125EC MUKANDAYISABA Claudine mukandayisabaclaudine6@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2112 11:00 - 13:30 

93 21109198HG MUKANDAYISENGA Seraphine mukandayisengaseraphinee@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2113 8:00 - 10:30  

94 2100082468 MUKANDAYISENGA Janviere mukandayisengaja16@gmail.com 
Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2114 14:00 - 16:30 
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95 2100082468 MUKANDAYISENGA Janviere mukandayisengaja16@gmail.com 

Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2115 14:00 - 16:30 

96 21074928BI MUKANIYIGABA Vestine vmukaniyigaba12@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2116 8:00 - 10:30  

97 21099344CG MUKANIYIGENA Francine fmukaniyigena@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2117 11:00 - 13:30 

98 21072247FA MUKANKURANGA Epiphanie epiphanie328098@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2118 8:00 - 10:30  

99 21106040EC MUKANOHERI Joseline mukanoherij9@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2119 11:00 - 13:30 

100 21073758FA MUKANTAGANDA Berthilde mukantagandaberthilde8@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2120 11:00 - 13:30 
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101 21056241HG MUKARUGWIZA Janvière mjanviere016@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2121 14:00 - 16:30 

102 21017886FA MUKARWEGO Marie Rose marieroserwego@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2122 11:00 - 13:30 

103 21108566DE MUKASANGWA Léonille mukasangwaleonille@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2123 8:00 - 10:30  

104 21113253EC MUKAWERA Mediatrice mukaweramediatrice01@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2124 11:00 - 13:30 

105 21086487IE MUKESHIMANA Angerique angelimuke308@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2125 8:00 - 10:30  

106 21210715EC MUKESHIMANA Olive mukeshimanaolive2017@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2126 8:00 - 10:30  

107 2100010784 MUKESHIMANA Florence fmukeshimana32@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2127 8:00 - 10:30  
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108 21050774IE MUKESHIMANA JOSEPHINE mukeshimanamuke@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2128 8:00 - 10:30  

109 2100010784 MUKESHIMANA Florence fmukeshimana32@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2129 14:00 - 16:30 

110 21042355EC MUKESHINSHUTI Alphonse mukeshinshutialphonse@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2130 8:00 - 10:30  

111 21054589GI MUNYEMANA Léonidas munuyeleos2@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2131 8:00 - 10:30  

112 21210979EC MURAGIJIMANA Fidens muragijedaria@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2132 11:00 - 13:30 

113 21088095DE MUREBWAYIRE Marie Claire cmurebwayire086@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2133 8:00 - 10:30  
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114 21211427CG MUREKETETE Solange murekatetesolange827@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2134 8:00 - 10:30  

115 21105174DE MUSABYEMARIYA Valentine musabyemariyavalentine37@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2135 11:00 - 13:30 

116 21024105BI MUSABYEYEZU Drocelle dmusabyeyezu73@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2136 14:00 - 16:30 

117 21024105BI MUSABYEYEZU Drocelle dmusabyeyezu73@gmail.com 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2137 14:00 - 16:30 

118 21092541GI MUSHIMIYIMANA Hermogene mushimiyimanahermogene37@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2138 11:00 - 13:30 

119 21049254DE MUTARAMBIRWA Adrien adrienmutarambirwa@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2139 8:00 - 10:30  
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120 21023709GI MUTESI Confiance confiancemutesi45@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2140 8:00 - 10:30  

121 21100290HG MUTIMAWURUGO Jacqueline jmutimawurugo@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2141 11:00 - 13:30 

122 21062015HG MUTUYEYEZU Jacqueline mutuyeyezujacky7@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2142 8:00 - 10:30  

123 21080528CG MUTUYIMANA Marie Louise mutuylouis@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2143 11:00 - 13:30 

124 2100017639 MUTUYIMANA 
Faradja Marie 
Claire mfaradjac@gmail.com 

Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2144 8:00 - 10:30  

125 21100185CG MUYIZERE Theonille muyizeretheonille@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2145 11:00 - 13:30 

126 21066049EC NAMBAJIMANA Nadine nambajinadine@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2146 11:00 - 13:30 
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127 2100053435 NDAGIJIMANA Jean de La Croix croixndagijimana@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2147 8:00 - 10:30  

128 21031381FA NDAYAMBAJE Alexis ndayambaj1199580020066093@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2148 8:00 - 10:30  

129 21054251IE NDAYISENGA Jean D'Amour djean3365@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2149 8:00 - 10:30  

130 21049136CG NGABONZIZA Dieudonnée ngabonzizadieudonne00@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2150 14:00 - 16:30 

131 21064120EC NGIRIMANA Venuste ngirimanavenuste080@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2151 14:00 - 16:30 

132 21105429EC NGOBOKA CHRISTIAN ngobokachristian@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2152 11:00 - 13:30 

133 21061460EC NIBAGWIRE Appoline nibaapline134@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2153 8:00 - 10:30  
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134 21106604IE NIKUZE Donatha donathanikuze40@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2154 11:00 - 13:30 

135 21024643GI NIRAGIRE Esperance niragireespe13@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2155 14:00 - 16:30 

136 2100078427 NIRINGIYIMANA Fabrice fabriceniringiyimana2021@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2156 11:00 - 13:30 

137 21117432FA NIRINGIYIMANA Innocent niringiyimanainnocent01@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2157 8:00 - 10:30  

138 21070017AA NIRINGIYIMANA Felicien niringiyimanafelicien@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2158 14:00 - 16:30 

139 21079643GI NISHIMWE Clementine nishimwecle99@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2159 8:00 - 10:30  
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140 21006137GE NISHIMWE Clarisse clarissen956@gmail.com 
Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2160 14:00 - 16:30 

141 21211279EC NIYIBIZI MECTHILDE niyibizimecthilde2001@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2161 11:00 - 13:30 

142 2100065155 NIYIBIZI Eric niyibizieric2021@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2162 11:00 - 13:30 

143 21071824HG NIYIGENA Olive oliveniyigena1997@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2163 11:00 - 13:30 

144 21063513BI NIYITEGEKA Theoneste niyitegekatheos1@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2164 8:00 - 10:30  

145 21057076IE NIYODUSENGA Eustoquie eustochieniyodusenga1@gmail.com 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2165 14:00 - 16:30 

146 21094265HG NIYONAMBAZA Delphine delphineniyonambaza1@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2166 11:00 - 13:30 
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147 21113875EC NIYONGIRA Natanayeri niynath00@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2167 11:00 - 13:30 

148 21069147CG NIYONKURU Jacques niyonkuruj6@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2168 14:00 - 16:30 

149 21042139IE NIYONKURU Theoneste niyonkuru102@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2169 8:00 - 10:30  

150 21042139IE NIYONKURU Theoneste niyonkuru102@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2170 8:00 - 10:30  

151 21043260GI NIYONSENGA Aline niyonsengaalinny@gmail.com 
Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2171 14:00 - 16:30 

152 2100062983 NIYOTWAGIRA Solange niyotwagira.solange@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2172 14:00 - 16:30 

153 21043564BI NIYOYITA Arsène niyoyitarsene@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2173 8:00 - 10:30  
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154 21092139DE NIZEYIMANA Francine francinenizeyimana98@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2174 11:00 - 13:30 

155 21070071CG NIZEYIMANA Yvette  Pricille pricille2050@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2175 8:00 - 10:30  

156 21058224GI NIZEYIMANA Jean de la Croix nicroix3@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2176 14:00 - 16:30 

157 21030319BI NIZEYUMUREMYI Tharcisse nizeyetharcisse@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2177 8:00 - 10:30  

158 21030319BI NIZEYUMUREMYI Tharcisse nizeyetharcisse@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2178 14:00 - 16:30 

159 21044762EC NKUNDABATWARE Protogene pnkundabatware@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2179 8:00 - 10:30  

160 21021234DE NKUNDABERA Theophile nkundaberat@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2180 14:00 - 16:30 

161 21045510EC NKUNZIMANA Theoneste theosnkunzi@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2181 8:00 - 10:30  
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162 21034274BI NKURIYINGOMA 
Jean 
Nepomuscene jeannenkuriyingoma62@gmail.com 

History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2182 14:00 - 16:30 

163 21042797GI NSABIMANA Emmanuel nsabimanaemmanuel446@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2183 14:00 - 16:30 

164 21015210EC NSANZIMANA Pascal nsapa1@yahoo.fr 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2184 14:00 - 16:30 

165 21211114GI NSEKANABO Vedaste vedastensekanabo502@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2185 8:00 - 10:30  

166 21024999IE NSENGIMANA Isaac isaacnsenga123@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2186 11:00 - 13:30 

167 21024999IE NSENGIMANA Isaac isaacnsenga123@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Health Sciences 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2187 11:00 - 13:30 
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168 21050070FA NSENGIMANA Theophile theonse9@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2188 8:00 - 10:30  

169 21088752HG NSENGIYUMVA 
Jean 
Damascene jeandamascene748001@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2189 8:00 - 10:30  

170 21059595AA NSHIMIYIMANA Louis Patrick louispatricknshimiyimana@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2190 11:00 - 13:30 

171 21043876HG NSHIMIYIMANA Oscar osnshimiye@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2191 8:00 - 10:30  

172 21025680GI NSHIMYIMANA Chem nshichem@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2192 8:00 - 10:30  

173 21025680GI NSHIMYIMANA Chem nshichem@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2193 14:00 - 16:30 
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174 21056565IE NTAGISANIMANA Valerie valerientagisanimana@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2194 8:00 - 10:30  

175 21067176IE NTAGWABIRA Jean Claude claudentagwa@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2195 14:00 - 16:30 

176 21091306EC NTIBIMENYA Emmanuel ntibimenyae862@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2196 11:00 - 13:30 

177 21091306EC NTIBIMENYA Emmanuel ntibimenyae862@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2197 8:00 - 10:30  

178 21091463GI NTIRENGANYA Jean Baptiste ntirenga12@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2198 11:00 - 13:30 

179 21053893DE NYAMWIGEMA Jean Baptiste nyabapti1@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2199 11:00 - 13:30 
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180 21058250BI NYIRAHABIMANA Antoinnette antohabimana@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2200 11:00 - 13:30 

181 21069961IE NYIRAHABIMPANO Aloysie aloysienyirahabimpano@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2201 8:00 - 10:30  

182 21077381DE NYIRAKAMANA Jacqueline nyirakamanajacqueline2@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2202 8:00 - 10:30  

183 21100259EC NYIRAMANA Ancille ancillenyiramana664@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2203 11:00 - 13:30 

184 21103741BI NYIRANDIKUBWIMANA Fortunée ndikumanafofoo@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2204 8:00 - 10:30  

185 21108844GI NYIRANGIRIMANA Marie  Gorethe nyirangirimanagorethe1994@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2205 11:00 - 13:30 
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186 2100116509 NYIRANTAMBARA Rosalie nyirantarosalie@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2206 11:00 - 13:30 

187 21037562AA NYIRASAFARI Marie marienyirasafari@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2207 8:00 - 10:30  

188 2100089863 NZABAMWITA Emmanuel nzabamwitaemmanuel1234@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2208 8:00 - 10:30  

189 21085365CG NZABONIMANA Claudien claudiennzabonimana1@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2209 14:00 - 16:30 

190 21214158FA NZAKUZIMANA Christine nzakuzimanac@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2210 8:00 - 10:30  

191 21095930DE NZAMURAMBAHO Frédéric nzamufrederic123@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2211 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

192 21046230AA NZAMURAMBAHO Jean Paul njfinhzo@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2212 11:00 - 13:30 

193 21016082EC RIKUNZE 
Jean 
Damascene rjdbigbrother1985@gmail.com 

French teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2213 14:00 - 16:30 

194 21211833FA RUREMA Placide ruremaplacide@gmail.com 
Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2214 11:00 - 13:30 

195 21113473EC RUZIRAGUTEBA Jean Pierre pierreruziraguteba2020@gmail.com 

History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2215 11:00 - 13:30 

196 21059015BI SADIKI Michel michelsadiki030@gmail.com 
English teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2216 14:00 - 16:30 

197 2100062622 SAFARI Albert safarialbert91@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2217 8:00 - 10:30  
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198 21066218IE SIBOMANA Protais siboprotais@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2218 8:00 - 10:30  

199 21066218IE SIBOMANA Protais siboprotais@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2219 14:00 - 16:30 

200 21066218IE SIBOMANA Protais siboprotais@gmail.com 
Social Studies 
teacher  A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2220 14:00 - 16:30 

201 21061482CG SIWENTEZE Jean Baptiste siwentezejeanbaptiste@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2221 11:00 - 13:30 

202 21078311DE Thacienne MUKAKARIMBA thaciennemukaka@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2222 8:00 - 10:30  

203 21048922AA TUMUSENGE Daniel tumusengeanied673@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2223 14:00 - 16:30 

204 21048922AA TUMUSENGE Daniel tumusengeanied673@gmail.com 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2224 14:00 - 16:30 
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205 21103066DE TUMWIHOREZE Marie Jeannette tumwihorezejeannette@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2225 11:00 - 13:30 

206 21041705GI TURATSINZE Adrien adrienturatsinze@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2226 14:00 - 16:30 

207 21099350BI TURIKUBWIMANA Jeanette turikubwimanajeannette@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2227 11:00 - 13:30 

208 2100118507 TURIKUMWENAYO Verdiane turikumwenayoverdiane@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2228 11:00 - 13:30 

209 21062174BI TUSALI Appolinarie tusaliappoli@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2229 11:00 - 13:30 

210 21025410BI TUYISENGE Jean de Dieu tuyisenge05jean@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2230 8:00 - 10:30  
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211 21025410BI TUYISENGE Jean de Dieu tuyisenge05jean@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2231 14:00 - 16:30 

212 21049403BI TUYISENGE Joselyne joselynet010@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2232 8:00 - 10:30  

213 2100037183 TUYISHIMIRE ANGELIQUE tuyishimireleodidieange@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2233 8:00 - 10:30  

214 21019208DE TUYISHIMIRE Jean De La Croix tjeandelacroix9@gmail.com 
Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2234 8:00 - 10:30  

215 21116734HG TUYIZERE Emmanuel tuyizeree41@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2235 11:00 - 13:30 

216 21043893AA TUYIZERE Bernard bernard299035@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2236 8:00 - 10:30  
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217 21112612IE TWAMBAZEMARIYA Théodette theodethetwambazemariya@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2237 11:00 - 13:30 

218 21032257GI TWINJIZEMUBWATO Manguine manguine2020@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2238 11:00 - 13:30 

219 21105460HG UFITINEMA Esther ufitinema87@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2239 11:00 - 13:30 

220 21048128AA UGIRIMANA 
Munezero 
Wilbert ugirimanamunezerowilly@gmail.com 

 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2240 11:00 - 13:30 

221 21080485AA UMUFASHA Concilie concilieumufasha@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2241 11:00 - 13:30 

222 21042224HG UMUGWANEZA Nadine umugwanezanadine2016@gmail.com 
Biology teacher  
A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2242 14:00 - 16:30 
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223 21025673GI UMUHOZA Jeannette jumuhoza69@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2243 8:00 - 10:30  

224 21025673GI UMUHOZA Jeannette jumuhoza69@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2244 14:00 - 16:30 

225 21103163HG UMUKUNDWA Adeline uadeline9@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2245 11:00 - 13:30 

226 2100066068 UMUNYURWA MANZI JEAN manzijeanu@gmail.com 
Physics teacher 
A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2246 14:00 - 16:30 

227 21071972HG UMUTESI Chantal chantalumutesi12@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2247 8:00 - 10:30  

228 21045885BI UTAMURIZA Jacqueline jackutamuriza@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2248 14:00 - 16:30 

229 21100439CG UTETIWABO Anne  Marie annemarieutetiwabo2000@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2249 11:00 - 13:30 
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230 21091365BI UWAMAHORO Anne Marie marieanneuwamahoro@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2250 11:00 - 13:30 

231 2100101174 UWAMAHORO Margueritte uwamargo12@gmail.com 

History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2251 11:00 - 13:30 

232 21056720FA UWAMARIYA Primitive uwamariyaprimitive22@gmail.com 
French teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2252 14:00 - 16:30 

233 2100033606 UWAMARIYA Clementine clementineuwa1993@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2253 8:00 - 10:30  

234 2100033606 UWAMARIYA Clementine clementineuwa1993@gmail.com 
History teacher  
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2254 14:00 - 16:30 

235 21112800HG UWAMARIYA Francoise francoiseuwamariya2020@gmail.com 

Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2255 14:00 - 16:30 
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236 21112800HG UWAMARIYA Francoise francoiseuwamariya2020@gmail.com 

Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2256 14:00 - 16:30 

237 21085644GI UWAYEZU Angelique uwayezuangelique01@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2257 8:00 - 10:30  

238 2100097972 UWERA Josiane uwera297@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2258 11:00 - 13:30 

239 21019779AA UWERA TWIZERE Emmerance emerancetwizeruwera@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2259 8:00 - 10:30  

240 2100096746 UWIBAMBE Annonciathe uwibambeannonciata2@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2260 8:00 - 10:30  

241 21046880HG UWIDUHAYE Viateur viateuruwiduhaye3@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2261 14:00 - 16:30 
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242 2100104690 UWIDUHAYE Felicite feliciteuwiduhaye01@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2262 8:00 - 10:30  

243 21014877AA UWIFASHIJE Maurice uwifashijemaurice@gmail.com 

Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2263 14:00 - 16:30 

244 21097307BI UWIMANA 
Jean 
Nepomuscene uwimanajeannepomuscene21@gmail.com 

French teacher 
A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2264 14:00 - 16:30 

245 21057643IE UWIMANA Clementine uwimanacle1@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2265 8:00 - 10:30  

246 21044960GI UWIMANA 
Eugenie 
Chresence uwimanae.chresence@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2266 8:00 - 10:30  

247 21044968EC UWIMANA Marie Aime aimeeuwimana79@gmail.com 
 Kinyarwanda 
teacher A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2267 11:00 - 13:30 
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248 21018365EC UWIMBABAZI Marie marieuwimbabazi2050@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2268 8:00 - 10:30  

249 21214149AA UWIMPAYE Solange uwimpayesolange2021@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2269 11:00 - 13:30 

250 21108595BI UWINEZA Solange uwinezasolange1999@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher GS  MUSASA 11/10/2270 11:00 - 13:30 

251 21095362CG UWINEZA Domithille domuwineza20@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2271 14:00 - 16:30 

252 2100008590 UWITUZE Odile iranezeza2019brighton@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2272 8:00 - 10:30  

253 21050509IE UWIZEYIMANA Patricie twagiramungujustin67@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2273 11:00 - 13:30 

254 21078879EC UWIZEYIMANA Devotha devotheuwizeyimana@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2274 8:00 - 10:30  
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255 21100035AA UWIZEYIMANA Patricie mamashema2019@gmail.com 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2275 8:00 - 10:30  

256 21091634CG UWIZEYUMUHOZA Vestine vestineuwizeyumuhoza@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2276 11:00 - 13:30 

257 21083606EC UWONKUNDA Redempta uwonkundaredempte@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2277 11:00 - 13:30 

258 2100092094 UWUMWAMIKAZI Angela Judith juwumwamikaziangela@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2278 11:00 - 13:30 

259 2100069883 UYISENGA Helene uyisengahelena@gmail.com 

French and 
English teacher 
A1 TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2279 8:00 - 10:30  

260 21101162EC UZAMUKUNDA Beathe uzamukundab20@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2280 11:00 - 13:30 
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261 21025396EC YAMBABARIYE Theoneste sungurutheo@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2281 8:00 - 10:30  

262 21098615EC YAMURAGIYE Clémentine clemeyam@gmail.com 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS  MUSASA 11/10/2282 8:00 - 10:30  

263 21102175BI YANKURIJE Claudine yankurijec61@gmail.com 
 Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2283 11:00 - 13:30 

264 2100020396 YANKURIJE Léoncie leoncieyankurije@gmail.com 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Jean de la 
Mennais 
Kirambo 11/10/2284 14:00 - 16:30 

265 2100020396 YANKURIJE Léoncie leoncieyankurije@gmail.com 
Science Lab 
attendant TTC KIRAMBO 11/10/2285 14:00 - 16:30 

266 21052684GI YAZIRAGIYE CLAUDINE yaziclaudine2016@gmail.com 
Geography 
teacher  A0 ES KIRAMBO 11/10/2286 8:00 - 10:30  

 

 


